FLEXIBLE MULTI
CORE CABLES
P: (09) 264 1000  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
FTM Series..........................................22
MTSV Series........................................23
TW-T Series.........................................24
PF Series.............................................25
OD Series............................................ 27

Code Size
Conductor
Construction
Thickness of
Insulation
Thickness
of Sheath
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Max D.C.
Resistance
at 20°C
(Core x mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) (m  Ω/mt)
MTSV2/0.75 2 x 0.75 24/0.2 0.8 1.0 4.8 x 7.6 38 26.7
MTSV2/1.0 2 x 1.0 32/0.2 0.8 1.0 5.0 x 8.0 53 20
MTSV2/1.5 2 x 1.5 48/0.2 0.8 1.1 5.4 x 8.6 60 13.7
MTSV2/2.5 2 x 2.5 80/0.2 0.8 1.1 5.8 x 9.4 90 8.21
MTSV2/4.0 2 x 4.0 127/0.2 1.0 1.2 7.0 x 11.6 130 5.09
MTSV2/6.0 2 x 6.0 190/0.2 1.0 1.2 7.9 x 13.4 143 3.39
MTSV2/10 2 x 10 318/0.2 1.0 1.3 9.2 x 15.8 310 1.95
MTSV2/16 2 x 16 504/0.2 1.0 1.4 10.4 x 18.0 403 1.24
MTSV2/25 2 x 25 770/0.2 1.2 1.6 12.7 x 22.2 615 0.795
MTSV2/35 2 x 35 703/0.25 1.2 1.7 14.7 x 26.0 765 0.565
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FLEXIBLE M
ULTI
CORE CABLES

AS/NZS 1125, IEC 60332-1,  Compliant.
SERIES
Code No. of
Cores x  Size
Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed in air
Single Phase Volt Drop
Conductor Temp: 75°C
(mm2) No. of wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km) (Mv/Am)
PF02/0.5 2 x 0.5 16/0.20 5.1 40 3 94.7
PF02/0.75 2 x 0.75 24/0.20 6.5 60 7.5 63.2
PF02/1.0 2 x 1.0 32/0.20 6.8 70 10 47.5
PF02/1.5 2 x 1.5 28/0.26 7.8 100 15 32.3
PF02/2.5 2 x 2.5 47/0.26 9.6 160 20 19.4
PF02/4.0 2 x 4.0 60/0.29 10.6 180 25 12.0
PF03/0.5 3 x 0.5 16/0.20 6.4 40 3 94.7
PF03/0.75 3 x 0.75 24/0.20 6.8 70 7.5 63.2
PF03/1.0 3 x 1.0 32/0.20 7.2 100 10 47.5
PF03/1.5 3 x 1.5 28/0.26 8.5 120 15 32.3
PF03/2.5 3 x 2.5 47/0.26 10.4 150 20 19.4
PF03/4.0 3 x 4.0 60/0.29 11.5 230 25 12.0
PF04/0.5 4 x 0.5 16/0.20 6.9 60 3 94.7
PF04/0.75 4 x 0.75 24/0.20 7.5 70 7.5 63.2
PF04/1.0 4 x 1.0 32/0.20 8.1 100 10 47.5
PF04/1.5 4 x 1.5 28/0.26 9.4 140 15 32.3
PF04/2.5 4 x 2.5 47/0.26 11.5 250 20 19.4
PF04/4.0 4 x 4.0 60/0.29 12.7 300 25 12.0
PF05/0.75 5 x 0.75 24/0.20 8.1 100 7.5 63.2
PF05/1.0 5 x 1.0 32/0.20 8.8 125 10 47.5
PF05/1.5 5 x 1.5 28/0.26 9.8 170 15 32.3
PF05/2.5 5 x 2.5 47/0.26 11.7 250 20 19.4
PF05/4.0 5 x 4.0 60/0.29 13.8 360 25 12.0
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FLEXIBLE M
ULTI

Approx.
Stranding
Approx. Overall
Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps un-enclosed
protected from sun
@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)           Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HD02/1.5 2 x 1.5 48/0.20 10.0 130 25 30.000
HD02/2.5 2 x 2.5 80/0.20 10.8 165 33 16.400
HD03/1.0 3 x 1.0 32/0.20 9.8 90 17 46.800
HD03/1.5 3 x 1.5 48/0.20 10.5 140 21 30.000
HD03/2.5 3 x 2.5 80/0.20 12.4 194 29 16.400
HD03/4.0 3 x 4.0 127/0.20 14.4 319 37 10.200
HD03/6.0 3 x 6.0 190/0.20 15.9 406 47 6.800
HD04/1.5 4 x 1.5 48/0.20 11.6 170 21 30.000
HD04/2.5 4 x 2.5 80/0.20 14.0 239 29 16.400
HD04/4 4 x 4.0 127/0.20 16.0 394 37 10.200
HD04/6.0 4 x 6.0 190/0.20 19.0 505 47 6.800
HD04/10 4 x 10.0 318/0.20 25.8 975 67 4.050
HD04/16 4 x 16.0 504/0.20 28.6 1285 89 2.550
HD05/1.5 5 x 1.5 48/0.20 13.0 210 21 30.000
HD05/2.5 5 x 2.5 80/0.20 15.4 289 29 16.400
HD05/4.0 5 x 4.0 127/0.20 17.4 482 37 10.200
HD05/6.0 5 x 6.0 190/0.20 21.0 619 47 6.800
HD05/10 5 x 10.0 318/0.20 28.1 1190 67 4.050
HD05/16 5 x 16.0 504/0.20 31.7 1590 89 2.550
HD SERIES continued
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FLEXIBLE M
ULTI

@ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)  Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
COMPLIES ONLY TO IEC 60092-350. CORE COLOURS: BLACK NUMBERED + GRN/YEL
MLCON03/1.0BKG2 3 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 10.1 128 18 46.800
MLCON04/1.0BKG2 4 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 11.0 160 16 46.800
MLCON05/1.0BKG2 5 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 12.1 172 14 46.800
MLCON07/1.0BKG2 7 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 12.8 191 12 46.800
MLCON12/1.0BKG2 12 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 16.9 287 12 46.800
MLCON19/1.0BKG2 19 x 1.0 32 x 0.20 20.2 432 12 46.800
COMPLIES TO AS/NZS 5000.1, IEC 60092-350 & H07RN-F TYPE
ML02/1.5BKG2 2 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.8 130 25 30.000
ML02/2.5BKG2 2 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.8 190 33 16.400
ML02/4.0BKG2 2 x 4.0 56/0.30 13.2 260 44 10.200
ML02/6.0BKG2 2 x 6.0 84/0.30 15.0 350 56 6.800
ML02/10.0BKG2 2 x 10.0 80/0.40 20.1 538 67 4.050
ML02/16.0BKG2 2 x 16.0 128/0.40 22.9 749 89 2.550
ML03/1.5BKG2 3 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.6 160 21 30.000
ML03/2.5BKG2 3 x 2.5 50/0.25 12.7 230 29 16.400
ML03/4.0BKG2 3 x 4.0 56/0.30 14.2 320 37 10.200
ML03/6.0BKG2 3 x 6.0 84/0.30 16.1 425 47 6.800
ML03/10.0BKG2 3 x 10.0 80/0.40 21.5 765 67 4.050
ML03/16.0BKG2 3 x 16.0 128/0.40 24.0 1060 89 2.550
ML04/1.5BKG2 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 12.8 200 21 30.000
ML04/2.5BKG2 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.9 290 29 16.400
ML04/4.0BKG2 4 x 4.0 56/0.30 15.6 400 37 10.200
ML04/6.0BKG2 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 17.9 540 47 6.800
ML04/10.0BKG2 4 x 10.0 80/0.40 23.0 930 67 4.050
ML04/16.0BKG2 4 x 16.0 128/0.40 26.0 1300 89 2.550
ML04/25.0BKG2 4 x 25.0 200/0.40 32.0 1950 119 1.610
ML04/35.0BKG2 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 35.0 2330 149 1.170
ML04/50.0BKG2 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 40.0 3200 187 0.868
ML05/1.5BKG2 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 14.0 240 21 30.000
ML05/2.5BKG2 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 15.3 350 29 16.400
ML05/4.0BKG2 5 x 4.0 56/0.30 17.3 500 37 10.200
ML05/6.0BKG2 5 x 6.0 84/0.30 19.8 670 47 6.800
ML05/10.0BKG2 5 x 10.0 80/0.40 25.8 1140 67 4.050
ML05/16.0BKG2 5 x 16.0 128/0.40 29.0 1610 89 2.550
ML05/25.0BKG2 5 x 25.0 200/0.40 35.0 2440 119 1.610
ML05/35.0BKG2 5 x 35.0 280/0.40 38.0 3310 149 1.170
ML07/1.5BKG2 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 15.3 330 15 30.000
ML07/2.5BKG2 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 17.0 470 20 16.400
ML12/1.5BKG2 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 20.8 480 15 30.000
ML12/2.5BKG2 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 22.9 690 20 16.400
ML19/1.5BKG2 19 x 1.5 30/0.25 24.7 710 15 30.000
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES

Overall Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from
sun @ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm
+/- 10%
(mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HO5RN-F 300/500V
HO2/0.75B 2 x 0.75 24/0.20 6.4 62 12 54.800
HO2/1.0B 2 x 1.0 32/0.20 7.0 72 20 46.800
HO3G0.75B 3 x 0.75 24/0.20 7.0 77 12 54.800
HO3G1.0B 3 x 1.0 32/0.20 7.1 125 20 46.800
HO4G0.75B 4 x 0.75 24/0.20 8.8 78 11 54.800
HO4G1.0B 4 x 1.0 32/0.20 10.0 155 17 46.800
HO7RN-F 0.6/1kV
HO2/1.5B 2 x 1.5 30/0.25 9.4 130 25 30.000
HO2/2.5B 2 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.5 190 33 16.400
Ultra Performance Flexible
Rubber Cable 0.6/1kV 90°C
HO SERIESPLUS
APPLICATIONS:

IB
LE
 M
UL
TI
 C
OR
E
CA
BL
ES
33P: (09) 264 1000  |  F: (09) 264 1001  |  sales@firstflex.co.nz  |  www.firstflex.co.nz
Firstflex has taken every precaution to ensure accurate information in this catalogue, but accept no liability for any errors or omissions. Firstflex reserves the right to modify specifications at any time.
HO2/4.0B 2 x 4.0 56/0.30 13.8 260 44 10.200
HO2/6.0B 2 x 6.0 84/0.30 14.5 350 56 6.800
HO2/10B 2 x 10.0 80/0.40 18.7 538 79 4.050
HO2/16B 2 x 16.0 128/0.40 21.1 749 106 2.550
HO3G1.5B 3 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.1 160 21 30.000
HO3G2.5B 3 x 2.5 50/0.25 12.0 230 29 16.400
HO3G4.0B 3 x 4.0 56/0.30 14.0 320 37 10.200
HO3G6.0B 3 x 6.0 84/0.30 15.5 425 47 6.800
HO3G10B 3 x 10.0 80/0.40 21.0 765 67 4.050
HO3G16B 3 x 16.0 128/0.40 24.0 1060 89 2.550
HO3G25B 3 x 25.0 200/0.40 29.0 1560 119 1.610
HO4G1.0BH07 4 x 1.0 32/0.20 10.5 175 17 46.800
HO4G1.5B 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 200 21 30.000
HO4G2.5B 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.5 290 29 16.400
HO4G4.0B 4 x 4.0 56/0.30 15.5 400 37 10.200
HO4G6.0B 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 17.5 540 47 6.800
HO4G10B 4 x 10.0 80/0.40 23.0 930 67 4.050
HO4G16B 4 x 16.0 128/0.40 26.0 1300 89 2.550
HO4G25B 4 x 25.0 200/0.40 32.0 1950 119 1.610
HO4G35B 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 35.0 2330 149 1.170
HO4G50B 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 40.0 3200 187 0.868
HO4G70B 4 x 70.0 356/0.50 45.0 4200 235 0.609
HO4G95B 4 x 95.0 485/0.50 51.0 5490 282 0.450
HO4G120B 4 x 120.0 614/0.50 56.0 7098 333 0.366
HO5G1.0HO7 5 x 1.0 32/0.20 12.0 162 17 46.800
HO5G1.5B 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 12.5 240 21 30.000
HO5G2.5B 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 15.0 350 29 16.400
HO5G4.0B 5 x 4.0 56/0.30 17.0 500 37 10.200
HO5G6.0B 5 x 6.0 84/0.30 19.0 670 47 6.800
HO5G10B 5 x 10.0 80/0.40 25.0 1140 67 4.050
HO5G16B 5 x 16.0 128/0.40 29.0 1610 89 2.550
HO5G25B 5 x 25.0 200/0.40 35.0 2440 119 1.610
HO5G35B 5 x 35.0 280/0.40 39.0 3310 149 1.170
HO5G50B 5 x 50.0 400/0.40 45.0 4000 187 0.868
HO5G70B 5 x 70.0 356/0.50 48.7 5256 235 0.609
HO5G95B 5 x 95.0 485/0.50 56.6 6780 282 0.450
HO7G1.5B 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 16.0 330 15 30.000
HO7G2.5B 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 18.5 470 20 16.400
HO7G4.0B 7 x 4.0 56/0.30 21.5 660 27 10.200
HO7G6.0B 7 x 6.0 84/0.30 24.8 956 35 6.800
HO12G1.5B 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 19.0 480 15 30.000
HO12G2.5B 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 22.5 690 20 16.400
HO18G1.5B 18 x 1.5 30/0.25 22.0 690 15 30.000
HO18G2.5B 18 x 2.5 50/0.25 26.5 1010 20 16.400
HO27G1.5B 27 x 1.5 30/0.25 28.1 1102 15 30.000
HO27G2.5B 27 x 2.5 50/0.25 33.5 1521 20 16.400
Code No. of Cores
x  Size
Approx.
Stranding

Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected
from sun @ 30°C fixed
application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX .
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires  x  mm
+/- 10%
(mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HR3G1.5 3 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.5 130 15 30.000
HR3G2.5 3 x 2.5 50/0.25 12.5 191 21 16.400
HR4G1.5 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 162 16 30.000
HR4G2.5 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.8 238 22 16.400
HR4G4.0 4 x 4.0 56/0.31 15.5 331 30 10.200
HR4G6.0 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 17.5 472 37 6.800
HR4G10 4 x 10.0 30/0.40 23.7 718 52 4.050
HR4G16 4 x 16.0 1280/0.40 26.9 1068 69 2.550
HR4G25 4 x 25.0 200/0.41 33.4 1400 92 1.610
HR4G35 4 x 35.0 280/0.41 36.8 1870 114 1.170
HR4G50 4 x 50.0 400/0.40 42.6 3200 143 0.868
HR4G70 4 x 70.0 356/0.50 48.3 4200 178 0.609
HR4G95 4 x 95.0 485/0.50 54.7 5490 210 0.450
HR4G120 4 x 120.0 614/0.50 59.5 7098 246 0.366
HR5G1.5 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 12.5 195 16 30.000
HR5G2.5 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 15.0 291 22 16.400
HR5G4.0 5 x 4.0 56/0.31 17.7 411 30 10.200
HR5G6.0 5 x 6.0 84/0.31 19.8 581 38 6.800
HR5G10 5 x 10.0 80/0.41 26.0 896 54 4.050
HR5G16 5 x 16.0 128/0.41 30.0 1810 71 2.550
HR5G25 5 x 25.0 200/0.40 36 2440 94 1.610
HR5G35 5 x 35.0 280/0.40 41 3310 114 1.170
HR5G50 5 x 50.0 400/0.40 45.0 4000 143 0.868
HR5G70 5 x 70.0 356/0.50 52.5 5256 178 0.609
HR5G95 5 x 95.0 485/0.50 56.6 6780 210 0.450
HR7G1.5 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 16.0 330 12 30.000
HR7G2.5 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 18.5 470 16 16.400
HR12G1.5 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 19.0 480 10 30.000
HR12G2.5 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 22.5 690 14 16.400
HR19G1.5 19 x 1.5 30/0.25 23.5 788 7 30.000
HR19G2.5 19 x 2.5 50/0.25 27.7 1068 10 16.400
HR24G1.5 24 x 1.5 30/0.25 27.5 968 7 30.000
HR24G2.5 24 x 2.5 50/0.25 32.6 1400 7.5 16.400
HR SERIES continued
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES

Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected
from sun @ 30°C fixed
application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm
+/- 10%
(mm) (Kg/Km) Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HRP4G1.5 4 x 1.5 + (2 x 1.5) 30/0.25 (30/0.25) 15.0 310 21 30.000
HRP4G2.5 4 x 2.5 + (2 x 1.5) 50/0.25 (30/0.25) 17.3 420 29 16.400
HRP4G4.0 4 x 4.0 + (2 x 1.5) 56/0.30 (30/0.25) 20.3 570 37 10.200
HRP4G6.0 4 x 6.0 + (2 x 1.5) 84/0.30 (30/0.25) 24.0 720 47 6.800
HRP4G10 4 x 10 + (2 x 1.5) 80/0.40 (30/0.25) 27.5 1170 67 4.050
HRP4G16 4 x 16 + (2 x 1.5) 128/0.40 (30/0.25) 29.5 1310 89 2.550
HRP4G25 4 x 25 + (2 x 1.5) 200/0.40(30/0.25) 33.5 1910 119 1.610
HRP4G35 4 x 35 + (2 x 1.5) 280/0.40(30/0.25) 37.5 2460 149 1.170
High Performance Flexible
Rubber Cable C/W 2 X PILOT
0.6/1kV 90°C
HRP SERIES

Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from
sun @ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)  Touching 90°C
(Mv/Am)
HO5BQ-F 300/500V
EP2/0.75OR 2 x 0.75 24/0.20 7.0 65 12 54.800
EP2/1.0OR 2 x 1.0 32/0.20 7.5 78 20 46.800
EP3G0.75OR 3 x 0.75 24/0.20 7.5 78 12 54.800
EP3G1.0OR 3 x 1.0 32/0.20 8.0 91 20 46.800
EP4G0.75OR 4 x 0.75 24/0.20 8.0 91 11 54.800
EP4G1.0OR 4 x 1.0 32/0.20 8.5 108 17 46.800
EP5G0.75OR 5 x 0.75 24/0.20 9.0 113 11 54.800
EP5G1.0OR 5 x 1.0 32/0.20 9.5 137 17 46.800
HO7BQ-F 0.6/1kV
EP2/1.5OR 2 x 1.5 30/0.25 9.0 111 25 30.000
EP3G1.5OR 3 x 1.5 30/0.25 9.5 130 25 30.000
EP3G2.5OR 3 x 2.5 50/0.25 11.0 191 33 16.400
EP3G4.0OR 3 x 4.0 56/0.30 13.0 266 44 10.200
EP4G1.5OR 4 x 1.5 30/0.25 10.5 162 21 30.000
EP4G2.5OR 4 x 2.5 50/0.25 12.5 238 29 16.400
EP4G4.0OR 4 x 4.0 56/0.30 14.0 331 37 10.200
EP4G6.00R 4 x 6.0 84/0.30 16.5 472 47 6.800
EP4G10.0R 4 x 10.0 80/0.40 21.1 718 67 4.050
EP4G16.0R 4 x 16.0 128/0.40 23 1068 89 2.550
EP4G25.0R 4 x 25.0 200/0.40 29.7 1400 119 1.610
EP4G35.0R 4 x 35.0 280/0.40 33 1870 149 1.170
EP5G1.5OR 5 x 1.5 30/0.25 11.5 195 21 30.000
EP5G2.5OR 5 x 2.5 50/0.25 13.5 291 29 16.400
EP5G4.0OR 5 x 4.0 56/0.30 16.0 411 37 10.200
EP5G6.00R 5 x 6.0 84/0.30 20 581 47 6.800
EP5G10.0R 5 x 10.0 80/0.40 23 896 67 4.050
EP5G16.0R 5 x 16.0 128/0.40 27 1210 119 2.550
EP7G1.5OR 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 14.0 291 15 30.000
EP7G2.5OR 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 16.5 431 20 16.400
EP SERIES continued
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES

Stranding
Approx.
Overall Diameter
Approx.
Weight
Nominal Amps
un-enclosed protected from
sun @ 30°C fixed application
3 Phase Volt Drop
@ 50Hz / MAX.
Conductor Temp:
(mm2) No. of
wires x mm (mm) (Kg/Km)  Touching 75°C
(Mv/Am)
JHCY05/4.0 5 x 4.0 56/0.30 18.6 700 32 10.200
JHCY07/1.5 7 x 1.5 30/0.25 16.0 383 15 30.000
JHCY07/2.5 7 x 2.5 50/0.25 17.9 561 20 16.400
JHCY12/1.5 12 x 1.5 30/0.25 19.6 592 15 30.000
JHCY12/2.5 12 x 2.5 50/0.25 21.9 857 20 16.400
JHCY18/1.5 18 x 1.5 30/0.25 23.4 806 15 30.000
JHCY18/2.5 18 x 2.5 50/0.25 26.1 1355 20 16.400
FLEXIBLE MULTI CORE CABLES
FLEXIBLE M
ULTI
CORE CABLES